ceased working and the ballots cast afterwards were deposited in an open 
ballot box.  The polls were closed at six minutes past one, the polls having 
been kept open more than four hours. 

The number of names checked on the lists as having voted was six hundred 

and sixty seven (667) and the number of ballots cast was six hundred and sixty 
seven (667).  The votes given in were counted out into blocks of fifty each and 
the tellers proceeded to canvas the votes, and they were recorded and 
declaration thereof made as follows: - 

Art. 2 Town Officers 

For Selectmen, Assessors and Overseers of the Poor 

Kirk F. Brown four hundred and sixty  460 
 Frank Buckminster one hundred and fifty seven  157 
 Edwin J. Castle three hundred and fifty three  353 
 John W. Frederick two hundred and eighty eight  288 
 J. Haskell Gordon one hundred and ten  110 
 George O. Marsh three hundred and forty three  343 
 Joseph Martin one hundred and thirty two  132 

A. P. Russell one       1 
 Blanks one hundred and fifty seven   157 
 And Kirk F. Brown, Edwin J. Castle and George O. Marsh were declared 

elected Selectmen,  
 Assessors and Overseers of the Poor and were sworn. 

For Town Clerk, Treasurer and Collector of Taxes 

Joseph S. Howe four hundred and forty three  443 
 Charles H. T. Mann two hundred and nine  209 
 Blanks fifteen      15 

For School Committee for three years 

Aaron H. Clark three hundred and sixty four  364 
 Edward F. Johnson four hundred and fifty nine  459 
 William M. Rogers two hundred and sixty five  265 
 Blank two hundred and forty six   246 
 And Aaron H. Clark and Edward F. Johnson were declared elected School 

Committee for three years. 

For School Committee for two years 

Harriet E. Woodbury five hundred and thirty five 535 
 Blanks one hundred and thirty two   132 
 And Mrs. Harriet E. Woodbury was declared elected School Committee for 

two years. 

For Road Commissioners (Three years) 

J. Sylvester Blodgett three hundred and fifty  350 
 Edward E. Pinney one hundred and eighty three  183 
 Horace S. Whittier sixty six     66 
 Blank sixty eight     68 
 And J. Sylvester Blodgett was declared elected Road Commissioner and was 

sworn. 

For Trustee Nevins Memorial (Two years) 

William D. Hartshorne two hundred and sixty five 265 
 Joseph S. Howe three hundred and forty nine  349 
 Blanks fifty three     53 
 And Joseph S. Howe was declared elected Trustee of Nevins Memorial. 

For Auditor  

Lewis E. Barnes two hundred and thirty three  233 
 Tenney Morse three hundred and sixty  360 

Blanks seventy four     74 
 And Tenney Morse was declared elected Auditor and was sworn. 

For Constables 

George E. Blanchard three hundred and eighty two 382 
 George A. Closson two hundred and sixty nine  269 
 Charles H. Emerson three hundred and fifty five  355 
 John H. George three hundred and sixty four  364 
 Amos G. Jones four hundred and forty two  442 
 Frank McDermott one hundred and ninety three  193 
 John McGuire three hundred and fifteen  315 
 Horace Rounds one hundred and eighty seven  187 
 James Spicer two hundred and seventy  270 
 Phineas W. Stephen one hundred and twenty eight 128 
 J. Calvin Taylor two hundred and seventy one  271 
 Albert B. Gordon two       2 
 John J. Bunker four       4 
 Blanks eight hundred and thirty   830 
 And George E. Blanchard, Charles H. Emerson, John H. George, Amos G. 

Jones, John McGuire and J. Calvin Taylor were declared elected Constables 
and sworn. 

For Fence Viewers 

William H. Brackett one hundred and ninety six  196 
 Daniel E. Cole one hundred and forty seven  147 
 Daniel T. Morrison four hundred and nine  409 
 Addison P. Russell three hundred and seventy four 374 
 Leverett Swan three hundred and sixty   360 
 Charles L. Tozier one hundred and thirty six  136 
 Blanks three hundred and seventy nine  379 
 And Daniel T. Morrison, Addition P. Russell and Leverett Swan were 

declared elected Fence Viewers and sworn. 

For License Vote 

On the question, “Shall Licenses be granted for the Sale of Intoxicating 

liquors in this Town” the number of ballots marked 
  “Yes” two hundred and forty one   241 

The number of ballots marked  
 “No” three hundred and forty two   342 

Blanks eighty four     84 

The following Officers were appointed by the meeting. 

Field Drivers 

Daniel T. Morrison, sworn Robert Nealey 
 Orrin Lowell, sworn Everett L. Bragdon, sworn 
 Alfred Thorpe, sworn 

For Surveyors of Lumber